Type of wagon & their
Identification
FREIGHT STOCK
FREIGHT STOCK
Rolling stock used exclusively for transport of
goods is termed as freight stock.
Freight Stock are broadly classified:
•according to their under gear

• Bi-Level Autocar Wagon Modified
Marking Diagram
Numbering System
Type of
wagon
Owning
Rly
Yr of
Mfg
Serial  no.
of wagon
Check digit
Eleven Digit Wagon Numbering System
Indian Railways have adopted new numbering system for
wagons to facilitate computerization.
• · First two digits indicate the type of wagon
• · Next two digits represent the owning railway
• · Fifth and sixth digit indicate the year built of the wagon
• · Next four digits is the serial number of the wagon
• · The last digit is the check digit.
Calculation of the check digit:
• A. Add all the numbers in even position
• multiply the answer with 3
• B. Add all the numbers in odd position
• C. Add both the values of A and B
• The number required to round the value of C to next round of
10 is the check digit
Wagon Type and their Codes
In new 11 digit wagon numbering system, the first
and second digits indicates the type of wagons
which are given below.
• OPEN WAGON 10-29
• COVERED WAGONS 30-39
• TANK WAGONS 40-54
• FLAT WAGONS 55-69
• HOPPER WAGONS 70-79
• WELL WAGONS 80-84
• BRAKE VAN 85-89
Owning Railway
• CR - 01                                Wagon owned by defence- 24
• ER - 02                                 Wagon owned by Concor- 25
• NR - 03                                 Wagon owned by private parties- 26
• NER - 04
• NFR - 05
• SR - 06
• SER - 07
• WR - 08
• SCR - 09
• ECR - 10
• NWR - 11
• ECoR - 12
• NCR - 13
• SECR - 14
• SWR - 15
• WCR - 16
• Fifth and Sixth digits indicate the last two
digits of year of manufacture.

WGSCB SECOND CLASS + BUFFET CAR (SG) OCV
WGSCN 3 TIER SLEEPER COACH (SG) PCV
Codification of Coaches
Coach Type Description
Vehicle
Type
WGSCN1
HIGH CAPACITY 3 TIER COACH WITH LONGITUDINAL
MIDDLE BERTH (81 PASSENGERS) (SG) PCV
WGSCNLR 3 TIER SLEEPER + LUGGAGE + BRAKE VAN (SG) PCV
WGSCZ
SECOND CLASS DAY COACH WITH SITTING ACCOMODATION
(SG) PCV
WGSCZAC AC CHAIR CAR (SG) PCV
WGSCZACJ AC CHAIR CAR FOR JAN SHATABDI (SG) PCV
WGSCZJ SECOND CLASS CHAIR CAR FOR JAN SHATABDI (SG) PCV
WGSCZRJ
SECOND CLASS CHAIR CAR CUM BRAKE VAN FOR JAN
SHATABDI (SG) PCV
WGSR SECOND CLASS CUM BRAKE VAN (SG) PCV
WLRRM BRAKE LUGGAGE AND GENERATOR CAR OCV
Codification of Coaches
Coach Type Description
Vehicle
Type
WPCTAC AC SALOON PCV
WPSAC AC STAFF CAR PCV
WPSRRMAC AC GENERATOR CAR PCV
WPSRS NON AC STAFF CAR PCV
WRRMDAC
BRAKE, GENERATOR CAR WITH AC DISABLED FRIENDLY
COMPARTMENT FOR GARIB RATH (EOG) OCV
WSCZAC AC CHAIR CAR (EOG) PCV
WSCZACH
AC COACH WITH SITTING ARRANGEMENT FOR GARIB RATH
(EOG) PCV
Coach Master
• History of coach
• Coach repair- Last POH & Next POH
• Life of coach
• Maintained by ZR
Coach Number
• 1st two digit – Yr of Mfg
• Sl No. of coach is given by ZRs to PUs as par
Coach master
Coach Identification
• FAC = 01-25
• FACCZ  & Composit =
26-50
• 2AC=51-100
• 3AC=101-150
• ACCZ=151-200
• CN=201-400
• GS=401-600
• SCZ=601-700
• SLR=701-800
• WCB/ACCB=801-825
• OTHERS=826-999
Codal life of Wagon
• N       Type of wagon stock                                  Codal life
• 01.  All open wagons & variants [ BOX-N etc.]    30 Years
• 02.  All covered wagons & variants [ BCN etc.]   35 Years
• 03  BTPN tank wagons & variants                         40 Years
• 04.  All Flat wagons & variants [ BRN, BLC etc.]  35 Years
• 05.  BOBRN wagons & variants                              30 Years
• 06.  BOBY & BOBY-N                                                30 Years
• 07.  Brake Vans – BVZC & BVZI                              30 Years